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SUMMARY of RESULTS

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LOUGH CONN  -  14th MAY 2010

SPRING MATCH

  20  698.2fish cmsWinner SCOTLAND

  18  615.5fish cms2nd Place

  17 fish cms3rd Place

  13  439.2fish cms4th Place

cmsGRAND TOTALS

points

points

points

points

points   68 fish

BEST BASKET Michael Roberts    266    5  163.6fish cmspointsWALES

LARGEST TROUT Robert King   49.0 cmsIRELAND

English best basket Mark Andrews    110    2   69.0fish cmspoints

English best basket Mark Miles    110    2   69.0fish cmspoints

Irish best basket Eddie Harte    203    4  122.5fish cmspoints

Scottish best basket Stephen Leask    227    4  145.3fish cmspoints

Welsh best basket Michael Roberts    266    5  163.6fish cmspoints

OFFICIALS' TROPHY Stan Headley    132    2   91.5fish cmspoints

Best Boatman - no 21 Adrian Murphy    307    6  185.9fish cmspoints

[Total Catch & Release : minimum size 30 cms]
IFFA Official Results [20 points per fish, 1 point per full cm length for each fish]



INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

Name Total points Total no. of fish Total actual length

ENGLISH RESULTS

LOUGH CONN  -  14th MAY 2010

SPRING MATCH

69.0110Mark Andrews 2

69.0110Mark Miles 2

64.2105Iain Barr 2

37.057Ian Colclough 1

36.557Mark Rooney 1

36.056Andrew Green 1

34.054Mark Withyman   (capt) 1

32.553Brad Gifford 1

30.851Chris Bobby 1

30.251Andrew Hedger 1

Gordon Bramwell

Mike Dixon

Simon Gurney

Baz Reece

13 704   439.2

[Total Catch & Release : minimum size 30 cms]
IFFA Official Results [20 points per fish, 1 point per full cm length for each fish]



INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

Name Total points Total no. of fish Total actual length

  IRISH RESULTS

LOUGH CONN  -  14th MAY 2010

SPRING MATCH

122.5203Eddie Harte 4

105.4166Larry Gibb 3

69.0109Mark Duncan 2

65.6107Barry Fox   (capt) 2

65.0105Arden Pollock 2

49.069Robert King 1

42.062Sean Bowen 1

35.055Tom Sullivan 1

31.051Gerry Dixon 1

31.051Andrew Duncan 1

Karl Murrin

Patrick O'Loughlin

Aidan Rushe

Basil Shields

18 978   615.5

[Total Catch & Release : minimum size 30 cms]
IFFA Official Results [20 points per fish, 1 point per full cm length for each fish]



INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

Name Total points Total no. of fish Total actual length

SCOTTISH RESULTS

LOUGH CONN  -  14th MAY 2010

SPRING MATCH

145.3227Stephen Leask 4

107.2168Jock Kettles 3

78.0118Davie McMillan 2

68.7110Steven Welsh 2

63.4104John Buchanan   (capt) 2

63.1104David Mateer 2

40.561Bob Robertson 1

35.556Sandy McConnachie 1

34.555Kevin Neri 1

32.052Jim Bonellie 1

30.050Brian Watt 1

Neil Duff

Erlend Hutchison

Ken Oliver

201105   698.2

[Total Catch & Release : minimum size 30 cms]
IFFA Official Results [20 points per fish, 1 point per full cm length for each fish]



INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

Name Total points Total no. of fish Total actual length

  WELSH RESULTS

LOUGH CONN  -  14th MAY 2010

SPRING MATCH

163.6266Michael Roberts 5

94.1155George Barron 3

63.7104Anthony Cartwright 2

63.3104Richard Hooper 2

48.068Anthony Bevan 1

39.560Phil Thomas 1

34.555Jeremy Wadley 1

32.953David Sandry 1

31.051Tim Llewelyn 1

Jonathan Williams   (capt)

Neal Anthony

Craig Bowen

Glyn Jones

Terry Llewelyn

17 916   570.6

[Total Catch & Release : minimum size 30 cms]
IFFA Official Results [20 points per fish, 1 point per full cm length for each fish]



INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

Total points Total no. of fish Total actual length

LOUGH CONN  -  14th MAY 2010

SPRING MATCH

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

NamePlace Country

163.6266 5Michael Roberts 1 WALES

145.3227 4Stephen Leask 2 SCOTLAND

122.5203 4Eddie Harte 3 IRELAND

107.2168 3Jock Kettles 4 SCOTLAND

105.4166 3Larry Gibb 5 IRELAND

94.1155 3George Barron 6 WALES

78.0118 2Davie McMillan 7 SCOTLAND

69.0110 2Mark Andrews 8 eq. ENGLAND

69.0110 2Mark Miles 8 eq. ENGLAND

68.7110 2Steven Welsh10 SCOTLAND

69.0109 2Mark Duncan11 IRELAND

65.6107 2Barry Fox12 IRELAND

65.0105 2Arden Pollock13 IRELAND

64.2105 2Iain Barr14 ENGLAND

63.7104 2Anthony Cartwright15 WALES

63.4104 2John Buchanan16 SCOTLAND

63.3104 2Richard Hooper17 WALES

63.1104 2David Mateer18 SCOTLAND

49.069 1Robert King19 IRELAND

48.068 1Anthony Bevan20 WALES

42.062 1Sean Bowen21 IRELAND

40.561 1Bob Robertson22 SCOTLAND

39.560 1Phil Thomas23 WALES

37.057 1Ian Colclough24 ENGLAND

36.557 1Mark Rooney25 ENGLAND

36.056 1Andrew Green26 ENGLAND

35.556 1Sandy McConnachie27 SCOTLAND

35.055 1Tom Sullivan28 IRELAND

[Total Catch & Release : minimum size 30 cms]
IFFA Official Results [20 points per fish, 1 point per full cm length for each fish]



INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

Total points Total no. of fish Total actual length

LOUGH CONN  -  14th MAY 2010

SPRING MATCH

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

NamePlace Country

34.555 1Kevin Neri29 eq. SCOTLAND

34.555 1Jeremy Wadley29 eq. WALES

34.054 1Mark Withyman31 ENGLAND

32.953 1David Sandry32 WALES

32.553 1Brad Gifford33 ENGLAND

32.052 1Jim Bonellie34 SCOTLAND

31.051 1Gerry Dixon35 eq. IRELAND

31.051 1Andrew Duncan35 eq. IRELAND

31.051 1Tim Llewelyn35 eq. WALES

30.851 1Chris Bobby38 ENGLAND

30.251 1Andrew Hedger39 ENGLAND

30.050 1Brian Watt40 SCOTLAND

Gordon Bramwell41 eq. ENGLAND

Mike Dixon41 eq. ENGLAND

Simon Gurney41 eq. ENGLAND

Baz Reece41 eq. ENGLAND

Karl Murrin41 eq. IRELAND

Patrick O'Loughlin41 eq. IRELAND

Aidan Rushe41 eq. IRELAND

Basil Shields41 eq. IRELAND

Neil Duff41 eq. SCOTLAND

Erlend Hutchison41 eq. SCOTLAND

Ken Oliver41 eq. SCOTLAND

Jonathan Williams41 eq. WALES

Neal Anthony41 eq. WALES

Craig Bowen41 eq. WALES

Glyn Jones41 eq. WALES

Terry Llewelyn41 eq. WALES

[Total Catch & Release : minimum size 30 cms]
IFFA Official Results [20 points per fish, 1 point per full cm length for each fish]


